Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clearwire Legacy LLC		106/28/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearwire Communications LLC
Street Address:	4400 Carillon Point
City:	Kirkland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98033
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Serial Number: 77552877 CLEAR Registration Number: 3782759 CLEAR Serial Number: 77622799 CLEAR Serial Number: 77622804 Serial Number: Serial Number: 77622810 CLEAR Serial Number: 77820915 CLEAR HERE. LIFE BETTER. Registration Number: 3055307 CLEARBUSINESS Registration Number: 3604333 CLEARENTERTAINMENT Registration Number: 3604334 CLEARMOBILE Registration Number: 3604332 CLEARMUSIC	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77622799 CLEAR Serial Number: 77622804 Serial Number: 77622810 Serial Number: 77622802 CLEAR Serial Number: 77820915 CLEAR HERE. LIFE BETTER. Registration Number: 3055307 CLEARBUSINESS Registration Number: 3055306 CLEARCLASSIC Registration Number: 3604333 CLEARENTERTAINMENT Registration Number: 3604334 CLEARMOBILE	Serial Number:	77552877	CLEAR
Serial Number: 77622804 Serial Number: 77622810 Serial Number: 77622802 CLEAR Serial Number: 77820915 CLEAR HERE. LIFE BETTER. Registration Number: 3055307 CLEARBUSINESS Registration Number: 3055306 CLEARCLASSIC Registration Number: 3604333 CLEARENTERTAINMENT Registration Number: 3604334 CLEARMOBILE	Registration Number:	3782759	CLEAR
Serial Number:77622810Serial Number:77622802CLEARSerial Number:77820915CLEAR HERE. LIFE BETTER.Registration Number:3055307CLEARBUSINESSRegistration Number:3055306CLEARCLASSICRegistration Number:3604333CLEARENTERTAINMENTRegistration Number:3604334CLEARMOBILE	Serial Number:	77622799	CLEAR
Serial Number:77622802CLEARSerial Number:77820915CLEAR HERE. LIFE BETTER.Registration Number:3055307CLEARBUSINESSRegistration Number:3055306CLEARCLASSICRegistration Number:3604333CLEARENTERTAINMENTRegistration Number:3604334CLEARMOBILE	Serial Number:	77622804	
Serial Number:77820915CLEAR HERE. LIFE BETTER.Registration Number:3055307CLEARBUSINESSRegistration Number:3055306CLEARCLASSICRegistration Number:3604333CLEARENTERTAINMENTRegistration Number:3604334CLEARMOBILE	Serial Number:	77622810	
Registration Number: 3055307 CLEARBUSINESS Registration Number: 3055306 CLEARCLASSIC Registration Number: 3604333 CLEARENTERTAINMENT Registration Number: 3604334 CLEARMOBILE	Serial Number:	77622802	CLEAR
Registration Number: 3055306 CLEARCLASSIC Registration Number: 3604333 CLEARENTERTAINMENT Registration Number: 3604334 CLEARMOBILE	Serial Number:	77820915	CLEAR HERE. LIFE BETTER.
Registration Number: 3604333 CLEARENTERTAINMENT Registration Number: 3604334 CLEARMOBILE	Registration Number:	3055307	CLEARBUSINESS
Registration Number: 3604334 CLEARMOBILE	Registration Number:	3055306	CLEARCLASSIC
	Registration Number:	3604333	CLEARENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number: 3604332 CLEARMUSIC	Registration Number:	3604334	CLEARMOBILE
	Registration Number:	3604332	CLEARMUSIC
Registration Number: 3345288 CLEARPLUGS	Registration Number:	3345288	CLEARPLUGS
Registration Number: 3055305 CLEARPREMIUM	Registration Number:	3055305	CLEARPREMIUM

900166840 REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0311

77669877

1		
Serial Number:	77703163	CLEAR SPOT
Registration Number:	3604331	CLEARTV
Registration Number:	3055308	CLEARVALUE
Serial Number:	77907778	CLEAR VOICE
Registration Number:	3506382	CLEARWIFI
Registration Number:	3565861	CLEARWIFI
Registration Number:	2741551	CLEARWIRE
Registration Number:	3130740	CLEARWIRE
Registration Number:	2964098	CLEARWIRE
Serial Number:	85003014	G#
Serial Number:	85003012	GSHARP
Serial Number:	85048517	ISPOT
Serial Number:	77619788	LET'S BE CLEAR
Registration Number:	2654968	ROVER
Serial Number:	77420324	ROVER
Serial Number:	77420325	ROVER
Serial Number:	77951090	ROVER PUCK
Serial Number:	77951094	ROVER PUCK
Serial Number:	77951091	ROVER PULSE
Serial Number:	77951095	ROVER PULSE
Serial Number:	85048518	SPOTSTER
Serial Number:	77920592	SUPER FAST MOBILE INTERNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 757-8475
Email: kristinefyfe@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Kristine Fyfe

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 2: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65187-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine Fyfe
Signature:	/Kristine Fyfe/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0312

Date:	07/13/2010
Total Attachments: 8 source=Clearwire Legacy Assignment signe	d 6-28-2010#page2.tif d 6-28-2010#page3.tif d 6-28-2010#page4.tif d 6-28-2010#page5.tif d 6-28-2010#page6.tif
source=Clearwire Legacy Assignment signe	• -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clearwire Legacy LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 4400 Carillon Point, Kirkland, Washington 98033 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and pending applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Clearwire Communications LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 4400 Carillon Point, Kirkland, Washington 98033 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire said trademarks and pending applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law rights, if any, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks and pending applications, together with the portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which said trademarks and pending applications pertain and any goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or in equity that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements thereof, including but not limited to the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages.

Dated 1110 28 , 2010.

Clearwire Legacy LLC (Assignor)

Name: Broady Hodder

Title: SVP, General Counsel & Secretary

State of Washington County of King

On this <u>28</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2010, before me, a for the State of Washington, personally appeared <u>REDADY 1000</u> , 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

www.mindapdofficial seal. WITNESS WAY 000

Nőtary Public

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	STATUS
CLEAR	United States	77/552877	August 21, 2008	PENDING
CLEAR	United States	3,782,759	April 27, 2010	REGISTERED
CLEAR and Sphere Design	United States	77/622799	November 26, 2008	PENDING
Sphere Design	United States	77/622804	November 26, 2008	PENDING
Spiral Design	United States	77/622810	November 26, 2008	PENDING
CLEAR and Spiral Design	United States	77/622802	November 26, 2008	PENDING
CLEAR HERE. LIFE BETTER.	United States	77/820915	September 4, 2009	PENDING
CLEARBUSINESS	United States	3,055,307	January 31, 2006	REGISTERED
CLEARCLASSIC	United States	3,055,306	January 31, 2006	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	STATUS
CLEARENTERTAINMENT	United States	3,604,333	April 7, 2009	REGISTERED
CLEARMOBILE	United States	3,604,334	April 7, 2009	REGISTERED
CLEARMUSIC	United States	3,604,332	April 7, 2009	REGISTERED
CLEARPLUGS	United States	3,345,288	November 27, 2007	REGISTERED
CLEARPREMIUM	United States	3,055,305	January 31, 2006	REGISTERED
CLEAR Spot	United States	77/703163	March 31, 2009	PENDING
CLEARTV	United States	3,604,331	April 7, 2009	REGISTERED
CLEARVALUE	United States	3,055,308	January 31, 2006	REGISTERED
CLEAR VOICE	United States	77/907778	January 8, 2010	PENDING
CLEARWIFI	United States	3,506,382	September 23, 2008	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	STATUS
CLEARWIFI (Stylized) Clearw fi	United States	3,565,861	January 20, 2009	REGISTERED
CLEARWIRE	United States	2,741,551	July 29, 2003	REGISTERED
CLEARWIRE	United States	3,130,740	August 15, 2006	REGISTERED
clearwire (Stylized)	United States	2,964,098	June 28, 2005	REGISTERED
G#	United States	85/003014	March 31, 2010	PENDING
Gsharp	United States	85/003012	March 31, 2010	PENDING
ISPOT	United States	85/048517	May 26, 2010	PENDING
LET'S BE CLEAR	United States	77/619788	November 21, 2008	PENDING
ROVER	United States	2,654,968	November 26, 2002	REGISTERED
ROVER	United States	77/420324	March 12, 2008	PENDING

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	STATUS
ROVER	United States	77/420325	March 12, 2008	PENDING
ROVER PUCK	United States	77/951090	March 4, 2010	PENDING
ROVER PUCK	United States	77/951094	March 4, 2010	PENDING
ROVER PULSE	United States	77/951091	March 4, 2010	PENDING
ROVER PULSE	United States	77/951095	March 4, 2010	PENDING
SPOTSTER	United States	85/048518	May 26, 2010	PENDING
SUPER FAST MOBILE INTERNET	United States	77/920592	January 26, 2010	PENDING
Spiral Design	International Registration designating the European Community	1004729	May 26, 2009	REGISTERED Pending grant of protection by European Community trademark office.
CLEAR and Spiral Design	International Registration designating the European Community	1004728	May 26, 2009	REGISTERED Pending grant of protection by European Community

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	STATUS
				trademark office.
CLEARMOBILE	International Registration designating the European Community	935127	August 14, 2007	REGISTERED
CLEAR Spot	International Registration designating the European Community	1018218	September 11, 2009	REGISTERED Pending grant of protection by European Community trademark office.
CLEARWIFI	International Registration designating the European Community	934594	August 14, 2007	REGISTERED Registration has been refused in the European Community.
CLEARWIFI (Stylized) clear 10	International Registration designating China, the European Community, Japan, Norway, Switzerland	927771	June 7, 2007	REGISTERED
CLEARWIRE	International Registration designating China, Japan, Norway, Romania, Switzerland	831855	May 27, 2004	REGISTERED Registration has been granted protection in Norway, Japan. Romania and Switzerland
clearwire (Stylized)	International application designating China, Japan, Norway, Switzerland,	927957	June 20, 2007	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	STATUS
	European Community			;
LIFE UNWIRED	International Registration designating the European Community	984083	May 29, 2008	REGISTERED
ROVER	International Registration designating the European Community	977847	September 12, 2008	REGISTERED Renunciation of European Community designation recorded with WIPO.
ROVER	International Registration designating the European Community	997272	September 12, 2008	REGISTERED Renunciation of European Community designation recorded with WIPO.
CLEARWIRE	Brazil	826633315	June 7, 2004	PENDING
clearwire (Stylized)	Brazil	829201955	June 27, 2007	PENDING
CLEARWIRE	Canada	1219230	June 4, 2004	PENDING
clearwire (Stylized)	Canada	1352560	June 21, 2007	PENDING
CLEARWIRE	European Community	3900991	June 25, 2004	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	STATUS
CLEARWIRE	Mexico	873684	July 7, 2004	REGISTERED
clearwire (Stylized)	Mexico	1012157	June 19, 2007	REGISTERED

8

RECORDED: 07/13/2010